2025/2026

Seguin High School - Baseball (M) Varsity

Seguin

Opponent

Location

Special Notes

Feb 2

Feb 6

Feb 10

Feb 14

Feb 14

Feb 16

Feb 19

Feb 19

Feb 20

Feb 21

Feb 26

Feb 26

Feb 27

Feb 28

Mar 5

Mar 6

Mar 7

Mar 7

Mar 10

Mar 13

Mar 14

Mar 17

6:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 PM

10:00 AM

3:00 PM

2:00 PM

4:00 PM

7:00 PM

10:00 AM

11:30 AM

5:30 PM

8:00 PM

8:00 PM

8:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

10:00 AM

2:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

1:00 PM

@ North Crowley High School
NCHS BSB V

vs Wilmer-Hutchins Wilmer
Hutchins Eagles

@ Kimball High School
Kimball Knights

vs Sam Houston High School
Sam Houston

vs W.T. White High School
WT White Longhorns

vs Dallas Conrad

vs Western Hills Western Hills
vs North Crowley High School
NCHS BSB V

vs Henrietta High School
Bearcats

vs Thomas Jefferson High
School Jefferson Patriots

vs Venus High School Venus

vs Caprock High Longhorns-
Varsity BB

vs Dunbar HS Dunbar

vs Lake Worth High School
Bullfrogs

@ Venus High School Venus
@ H. Grady Spruce High

School Spruce Timberwolves

@ DeSoto High School
DeSoto

@ Trinity Leadership Cedar
Hill HS Tigers

vs Summit High School
Jaguars

@ Summit High School
Jaguars

vs O.D. Wyatt

@ Everman HS Everman

North Crowley High School

SHS Baseball Field

SHS Baseball Field

SHS Baseball Field

SHS Baseball Field

SHS Baseball Field

SHS Baseball Field

SHS Baseball Field

SHS Baseball Field

SHS Baseball Field

SHS Baseball Field

SHS Baseball Field

SHS Baseball Field

SHS Baseball Field

Summit High School

SHS Baseball Field

Everman High School

At Dallas Kimball HS

Opening Day

2026 Cougar Invitational

2026 Cougar Invitational

2026 Cougar Invitational

2026 Cougar Invitational

2026 SnapRaise & FanX

2026 SnapRaise & FanX

Seguin Nation Night & 2026
SnapRaise & FanX

2026 SnapRaise & FanX
Pleasant Grove Baseball

Stadium

Pleasant Grove Baseball
Stadium

Pleasant Grove Baseball
Stadium

Pleasant Grove Baseball
Stadium

Senior Night




Mar 19

Mar 24

Mar 27

Mar 31

Apr 2

Apr 7

Apr 10

Apr 11

Apr 14

Apr 17

Apr 21

Apr 24

1:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

1:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

vs Everman HS Everman
@ Centennial

vs Centennial

vs Joshua High School Owls
Baseball

@ Joshua High School Owls
Baseball

@ Burleson HS Burleson

vs Burleson HS Burleson
@ Grand Prairie HS Varsity
Baseball GP

vs Timberview High School
Wolves

@ Timberview High School
Wolves

@ Cleburne High School
Varsity Baseball

vs Cleburne High School
Varsity Baseball

SHS Baseball Field

Burleson Centennial High
School

SHS Baseball Field

SHS Baseball Field
Joshua High School
Burleson High School
SHS Baseball Field
Grand Prairie High School
SHS Baseball Field
Timberview High School
Cleburne High School

SHS Baseball Field




