



2025/2026

Seguin High School - Baseball (M) Varsity

Seguin

Date	Time	Opponent	Location	Special Notes
Feb 2	6:00 PM	@ North Crowley High School NCHS BSB V	North Crowley High School	
Feb 6	6:30 PM	vs Wilmer-Hutchins Wilmer Hutchins Eagles	SHS Baseball Field	
Feb 10	7:00 PM	@ Kimball High School Kimball Knights		At Dallas Kimball HS
Feb 14	10:00 AM	vs Sam Houston High School Sam Houston	SHS Baseball Field	
Feb 14	3:00 PM	vs W.T. White High School WT White Longhorns	SHS Baseball Field	
Feb 16	2:00 PM	vs Dallas Conrad	SHS Baseball Field	Opening Day
Feb 19	4:00 PM	vs Western Hills Western Hills	SHS Baseball Field	2026 Cougar Invitational
Feb 19	7:00 PM	vs North Crowley High School NCHS BSB V	SHS Baseball Field	2026 Cougar Invitational
Feb 20	10:00 AM	vs Henrietta High School Bearcats	SHS Baseball Field	2026 Cougar Invitational
Feb 21	11:30 AM	vs Thomas Jefferson High School Jefferson Patriots	SHS Baseball Field	2026 Cougar Invitational
Feb 26	5:30 PM	vs Venus High School Venus	SHS Baseball Field	2026 SnapRaise & FanX
Feb 26	8:00 PM	vs Caprock High Longhorns- Varsity BB	SHS Baseball Field	2026 SnapRaise & FanX
Feb 27	8:00 PM	vs Dunbar HS Dunbar	SHS Baseball Field	Seguin Nation Night & 2026 SnapRaise & FanX
Feb 28	8:30 PM	vs Lake Worth High School Bullfrogs	SHS Baseball Field	2026 SnapRaise & FanX
Mar 5	2:00 PM	@ Venus High School Venus		Pleasant Grove Baseball Stadium
Mar 6	2:00 PM	@ H. Grady Spruce High School Spruce Timberwolves		Pleasant Grove Baseball Stadium
Mar 7	10:00 AM	@ DeSoto High School DeSoto		Pleasant Grove Baseball Stadium
Mar 7	2:00 PM	@ Trinity Leadership Cedar Hill HS Tigers		Pleasant Grove Baseball Stadium
Mar 10	7:00 PM	vs Summit High School Jaguars	SHS Baseball Field	
Mar 13	7:00 PM	@ Summit High School Jaguars	Summit High School	
Mar 14	7:00 PM	vs O.D. Wyatt	SHS Baseball Field	Senior Night
Mar 17	1:00 PM	@ Everman HS Everman	Everman High School	

Mar 19	1:00 PM	vs Everman HS Everman	SHS Baseball Field
Mar 24	7:00 PM	@ Centennial	Burleson Centennial High School
Mar 27	7:00 PM	vs Centennial	SHS Baseball Field
Mar 31	7:00 PM	vs Joshua High School Owls Baseball	SHS Baseball Field
Apr 2	7:00 PM	@ Joshua High School Owls Baseball	Joshua High School
Apr 7	7:00 PM	@ Burleson HS Burleson	Burleson High School
Apr 10	7:00 PM	vs Burleson HS Burleson	SHS Baseball Field
Apr 11	1:00 PM	@ Grand Prairie HS Varsity Baseball GP	Grand Prairie High School
Apr 14	7:00 PM	vs Timberview High School Wolves	SHS Baseball Field
Apr 17	7:00 PM	@ Timberview High School Wolves	Timberview High School
Apr 21	7:00 PM	@ Cleburne High School Varsity Baseball	Cleburne High School
Apr 24	7:00 PM	vs Cleburne High School Varsity Baseball	SHS Baseball Field